IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 14.0048X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2020-02-28

 Issue No.: 4
 Page 1 of 3
TYPE DESIGNATION AND PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
Nomenclature :
EF1A-1 2 1 W 1 P S A N2 A2 ******
I II III IV V VI VII VIII IX X  XI
I. Basic Model Designation
EF1A-1
II. Rated Voltage
1 – DC 24V
2 – 100 to 240VAC
III. Glass Optical Specifications
Blank – Tempered Glass
1 – Translucent Reinforced Glass
IV. Illumination Color
W - White
V. Light Distribution Characteristics
Blank – Standard
1 – Without Lens
VI. Lead-in fittings
Blank – Cable gland on one end / without operate switch
T – Cable glands on both ends / without operate switch
P – Cable glands on one end / with operate switch
VII. Terminal
Blank – Spring-clamp terminal block
S – Screw Terminal Block
C – Lead Wire
VIII. Mounting Bracket
Blank – None
A – Fixed
B – Angle adjustable
IX. Conduit
N1 – NPT 1/2
N2 – NPT ¾
M20 – M20
M25 – M25
M32 – M32
X. Operate Switch
Blank – None
A1 – Flush Pushbutton (alternate)
A2 – Extended Pushbutton (alternate)
XI. Manufacturer Control number
****** - Additional Letters and/or numbers
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx UL  14.0048X
 Issue No.: 4
 Page 2 of 3
Accessory:
EF9Z- A
I II
I. Basic Model Designation
EF9Z
II. Mounting Bracket Type
A- Fixed
B- Angle adjustable
MARKING
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx UL  14.0048X
 Issue No.: 4
 Page 3 of 3
ROUTINE EXAMINATIONS AND TESTS
Each piece of equipment defined above has to have successfully passed; before delivery:
Routine overpressure tests in accordance with clause 16.1 of IEC 60079-1:2014 shall be conducted on all units
in accordance with clause 16.1, at a pressure of 12.6 bar (183 PSI) for a duration of not less than 10 seconds.
There shall be no sign of damage, deformation, leakage through the cemented joint or rupture that will invalidate
the concept of protection.